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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Petitioner US Endodontics, LLC ("US 

Endo") hereby provides notice that it will cross-examine Dr. Neill H. Luebke on 

December 9, 2015. The parties have agreed that the cross-examination will begin 

at 9:00 a.m. and will be held at the offices of Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, 

P.C., 607 14th Street, N.W., Suite 800, Washington, DC 20005. 

The cross-examination will be taken before a Notary Public or other officer 

authorized by law to administer oaths. It will be recorded using audiotape and/or 

stenographic means, and will include the use of LiveNote software. US Endo 

also intends to video record the cross-examination of Dr. Luebke. The parties 

have agreed that the arrangements for the reporter and videographer will be made 

by counsel for Patent Owner Gold Standard Instruments, LLC. 

Dated: December 4, 2015 
	

/Jeffrey S. Ginsberg/  
Jeffrey S. Ginsberg (Reg. No. 36,148) 
Lead counsel for Petitioner US Endodontics, LLC 

Abhishek Bapna (Reg. No. 64,049) 
Back-up counsel for Petitioner US Endodontics, 
LLC 

Patterson Belknap Webb & Tyler LLP 
1133 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10036-6710 
Tel.: (212) 336-2000 
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Certificate of Service  

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that on December 

4, 2015, the foregoing Petitioner's Notice of Cross-Examination of Neill H. 

Luebke, D.D.S., M.S. was served via electronic mail on the following counsel of 

record for the Patent Owner: 

Joseph A. Hynds 
(ihynds@rothwellfigg.com)  

C. Nichole Gifford 
(ngifford@rothwellfigg.com) 
R. Elizabeth Brenner-Leifer 

(ebrenner@rothwellfigg.com)  
Steven Lieberman 

(slieberman@rothwellfigg.com)  
Jason M. Nolan 

Onolan@rothwellfigg.com) 
Derek F. Dahlgren 

(ddahlgren@rothwellfigg.corn) 
ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & MANBECK, P.C. 

607 14th  Street, N.W., Suite 800 
Washington, DC 20005 

/Abhishek Bapna/ 
Abhishek Bapna (Reg. No. 64,049) 
Patterson Belknap Webb & Tyler LLP 
1133 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10036-6710.  
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